TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the (delete) 85199582, 85199477, 85199479, 85199483, 85199488, 85199492, 85199584, 85199506, 85199502, 85199500, 85199498, 85199493 previously recorded on Reel 004584 Frame 0209. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Certificate of Conversion.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Summit Power Group, Inc.		03/11/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Summit Power Group, LLC
Street Address:	83 S. King Street, Suite 200
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98104
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85060107	SUMMIT POWER
Serial Number:	85060109	SUMMIT POWER
Serial Number:	85060110	SUMMIT POWER
Serial Number:	85060111	SUMMIT POWER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)757-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 757-8098

Email: kristinecalhoun@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine E. Maxson

Address Line 1: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

Address Line 2: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

TRADEMARK REEL: 004601 FRAME: 0736 115,00 85060

900198600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88395-14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristine Calhoun, Davis Wright Tremaine
Signature:	/Kristine Calhoun/
Date:	08/02/2011

Total Attachments: 9

source=Notice of Recordation recorded at Reel 4584-Frame 0209#page1.tif source=Notice of Recordation recorded at Reel 4584-Frame 0209#page2.tif source=Notice of Recordation recorded at Reel 4584-Frame 0209#page3.tif source=Notice of Recordation recorded at Reel 4584-Frame 0209#page4.tif source=Notice of Recordation recorded at Reel 4584-Frame 0209#page5.tif source=Notice of Recordation recorded at Reel 4584-Frame 0209#page6.tif source=Notice of Recordation recorded at Reel 4584-Frame 0209#page7.tif

source=Certificate of Conversion SUMMIT POWER GROUP, INC. to SUMMIT POWER GROUP, LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion SUMMIT POWER GROUP, INC. to SUMMIT POWER GROUP, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004601 FRAME: 0737

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/15/2011 900197163

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Certificate of Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Summit Power Group, Inc.		03/11/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Summit Power Group, LLC
Street Address:	83 S. King Street, Suite 200
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98104
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85199582	NORTHLIGHT POWER
Serial Number:	85199477	NORTHLIGHT POWER
Serial Number:	85199479	NORTHLIGHT POWER
Serial Number:	85199483	NORTHLIGHT POWER
Serial Number:	85199488	NORTHLIGHT POWER
Serial Number:	85199492	NORTHLIGHT POWER
Serial Number:	85199584	NORTHLIGHT POWER STREAMLINING SOLAR.
Serial Number:	85199506	NORTHLIGHT POWER STREAMLINING SOLAR
Serial Number:	85199502	NORTHLIGHT POWER STREAMLINING SOLAR
Serial Number:	85199500	NORTHLIGHT POWER STREAMLINING SOLAR
Serial Number:	85199498	NORTHLIGHT POWER STREAMLINING SOLAR
Serial Number:	85199493	NORTHLIGHT POWER STREAMLINING SOLAR
Serial Number:	85060107	SUMMIT POWER
Serial Number:	85060109	SUMMIT POWER

5 | 00 \$445 | FLO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004601 FRAME: 0738

USPTO

7/18/2011 6:14:55 AM PAGE 7/007 Fax Server

TO:CATHERINE E. MAXSON COMPANY:DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

85060110 Serial Number: SUMMIT POWER 85060111 SUMMIT POWER Serial Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)757-7700 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (206) 757-8098 Email: kristinecalhoun@dwt.com Correspondent Name: Catherine E. Maxson Address Line 1: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP Address Line 2: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101 88395-14 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristine Calhoun, Davis Wright Tremaine Signature: /Kristine Calhoun/ 07/15/2011 Date: Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Conversion SUMMIT POWER GROUP, INC. to SUMMIT POWER GROUP, LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion SUMMIT POWER GROUP, INC. to SUMMIT POWER GROUP, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004601 FRAME: 0739

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SUMMIT POWER GROUP, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"SUMMIT POWER GROUP, INC." TO "SUMMIT POWER GROUP, LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2011, AT 6:10

O'CLOCK P.M.

3969075 8100V

110290910

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 8620922

DATE: 03-14-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004601 FRAME: 0740

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:10 PM 03/11/2011 FILED 06:10 PM 03/11/2011 SRV 110290910 - 3969075 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is May 12, 2005.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Summit Power Group, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Summit Power Group, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on this 11th day of March, 2011.

Authorized Person:	
/s/ Rick Burkhardt	

DWT 16708650v1 0088395-000027

RECORDED: 08/02/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004601 FRAME: 0741